Serie A and the other provisions of paragraph 8.4 of the Invitation, in the manner indicated in the Pick Section 

below. 

3) Platforms 

For the purpose of the exercise by the Licensee of the Audiovisual Rights specified below: 

a) The Licensee may use any of the Audiovisual Platforms, even in OTT mode, for the 266 (two hundred and sixty-

six) Events corresponding to 7 (seven) Matches per Round in the following Slots: 

- the Match at 8:45 PM on Friday; 

- the Match at 3:00 PM on Saturday; 

- the Match at 6:00 PM on Saturday; 

- the Match at 12:30 PM on Sunday; 

- the two Matches at 3:00 PM on Sunday; 

- the Match at 8:45 PM on Sunday; 

b) The Licensee may also use, in OTT mode, the Internet Platform, the IPTV Platform and the Wireless Platform 

for Mobile Networks for the 114 (one hundred and fourteen) Events corresponding to 3 (three) Matches co-

exclusively with Package 1C per Round in the following Slots: 

- the Match at 8:45 PM on Saturday; 

- the Match at 6:00 PM on Sunday; 

- the Match at 8:45 PM on Monday. 

4) Audiovisual Rights 

The Licensee has the right to communicate Audiovisual Products relating to the Events of Package 1A to the

[...]

party Audiovisual Platforms, also in OTT mode, provided that the latter do not offer the same Audiovisual 

Products on a pay-per-view basis. 

Any rights not specified herein are excluded from this Package.  

Package 1B 

1) Events 

This Package includes the same Events shared with Package 1A and Package 1C, that is, 114 (one hundred 

and fourteen) Events for each Football Season, corresponding to 3 Matches per Round in the following Slots:  

a) the Match at 8:45 PM on Saturday; 

b) the Match at 6:00 PM on Sunday; 

c) the Match at 8:45 PM on Monday. 

With reference to each Football Season’s Rounds that do not provide for Matches to be played in 9 different